FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

SALT RIVER ELECTRIC Name of Issuing Corporation FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City

P.S.C. No.

10

3rd Revised Sheet No. 43

Canceling P.S.C. No.

2nd Original Sheet No. 43

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RESIDENTIAL MARKETING RATE

SCHEDULE R-1

APPLICABLE

In all territory served by Salt River Electric.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

This special marketing rate is available for specific marketing programs as approved by Salt River's Board of Directors. The electric power furnished under this marketing program shall be separately metered for each point of delivery and is applicable during the below listed off-peak hours. This rate is available to customers already receiving service under Schedule A-5 and A-5T, Farm and Home Service Rate. This marketing rate applies only to programs which are expressly approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission to be offered under the Marketing Rate of East Kentucky Cooperative Wholesale power Rate Schedule A.

Months

Off-Peak Hours-EST

May through September

10:00 P.M. to 10:00 A.M.

October through April

12:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.

10:00 P.M. to 7:00 A.M.

TYPE OF SERVICE

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltage.

RATES

The energy rate for this program is:

2005

All KWH

\$.035491

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CANCELLED

9-16-06

EFFECTIVE 6/1/2005

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

OF KENTUCKY

SECTION 9 (1)

Date of Issue: Jume

Issued By

Case No. 2004-00480

Date Effective: June 01, 2005

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated: May 24, 2005.

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

SALT RIVER ELECTRIC Name of Issuing Corporation FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City

P.S.C. No.

10

3rd Revised Sheet No. 44

Canceling P.S.C. No. 10

2nd Original Sheet No. 44

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RESIDENTIAL MARKETING RATE

SCHEDULE R-1 (Cont.)

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above rates are net. A 5% penalty will be assessed if a customer fails to pay a bill for service by the due date shown on the customers' bill.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowances for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve month moving average of such losses.

> CANCELLED 9-16-06

> > PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY **EFFECTIVE** 6/1/2005

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

SECTION 9 (1) Date Effective:

Τi

Issued By

Date of Issue: June 17,

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Executive Director

Case No. 2004-00480

Dated: May 24, 2005.